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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Assembly District 37

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

Assembly District 61

 6,772 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 659 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 266 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,697 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,697 

 3,874 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,331 MAUD MARON (REPUBLICAN)

 204 MAUD MARON (CONSERVATIVE)

 394 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 366 DIANA J. FLORENCE (A SAFER MANHATTAN)

 1 ANNA ULANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORGANTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARITHA KAMITEREDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MASSIE (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,182 

Unrecorded  515 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Assembly District 65

 34,722 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,539 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,074 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,335 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,335 

 20,535 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,676 MAUD MARON (REPUBLICAN)

 701 MAUD MARON (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,005 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,013 DIANA J. FLORENCE (A SAFER MANHATTAN)

 1 AIXA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLIE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SABADOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE JEBERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD LED (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MCGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN DOVER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUN-HA KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID AUBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DEMATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHUNGUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MAJORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEDAN P. REDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINA LYONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DISCIOARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAYRA REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK EWING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON LUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORGANTHAL SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PATRICK HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL K. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARIANNA HAZELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SER NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY SHAROD STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY JEREMENKO (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI LIAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,984 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Unrecorded  4,351 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Assembly District 66

 46,117 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,103 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,479 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  52,699 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  52,699 

 30,947 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,876 MAUD MARON (REPUBLICAN)

 986 MAUD MARON (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,279 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,077 DIANA J. FLORENCE (A SAFER MANHATTAN)

 1 ABUL JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDAN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GTITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE SASSOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FACCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 4 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEIS WINSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL LANGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZAEZEVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE ANGELAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DAUGHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OG ANUNOBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK TIMMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK TIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MIGLIORINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAKIM MAYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BOONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO NAJERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS LIEMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA MOSS (WRITE-IN)

Page 5 of 32



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Assembly District 66

 1 SAMUEL KANUSHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BUDLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART ZECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALI WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR HOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  49,239 

Unrecorded  3,460 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Assembly District 67

 48,931 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,464 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,291 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  56,688 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  56,688 

 34,267 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,518 MAUD MARON (REPUBLICAN)

 940 MAUD MARON (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,096 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3,421 DIANA J. FLORENCE (A SAFER MANHATTAN)

 1 ABRAHAM SZTRIGUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SELIGSAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ROSS SOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SHANAHON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SCHLANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETINA SCHEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMILE GIPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE EDGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYRUS VANCE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE SASSOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID L. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS RYAN HULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HANFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ANDERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN FRYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMILTON BURGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH NEZNEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY DENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYNES KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLIE ELKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL KONVISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY AOLLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FIRESTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HOLMES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Assembly District 67

 1 JONATHAN LENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN NATHANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CASEY HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCINDA CARDINAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUADE APOLEW (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICK TIMMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVI RATHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. COTTER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ZIOBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL WEIKAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 TALI FARAHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY WINTERS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  53,324 

Unrecorded  3,364 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Assembly District 68

 31,832 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,698 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 696 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,226 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,226 

 21,857 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,101 MAUD MARON (REPUBLICAN)

 457 MAUD MARON (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,549 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,030 DIANA J. FLORENCE (A SAFER MANHATTAN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS RIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY SHOOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LAUOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CORDINIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WEEMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY SEIGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD HELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL ALEJANDRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL MAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CHAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYAN JOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA CARPENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA GURULE (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,032 

Unrecorded  3,194 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Assembly District 69

 47,769 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,569 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,175 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  54,513 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  54,513 

 35,001 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,368 MAUD MARON (REPUBLICAN)

 723 MAUD MARON (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,223 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,865 DIANA J. FLORENCE (A SAFER MANHATTAN)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO GRAMSCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVINASH SAMARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHO SUNAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDITH FOSSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELINOR HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA GLENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIYA MCGINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IO FITZSIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON WACHTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE FERR FIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MEDRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CLEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZOLYRKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE SANTARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY L. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA BERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL BUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICK TIMMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND BEAU CHAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Assembly District 69

 1 SIOBHAN CARTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CHEUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. DUBNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN M. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMMERS QURESHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAJEET BANARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PYNCHON (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONI BUGAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY TERNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  51,254 

Unrecorded  3,259 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Assembly District 70

 36,112 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,340 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 747 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,199 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,199 

 27,259 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,902 MAUD MARON (REPUBLICAN)

 312 MAUD MARON (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,483 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,479 DIANA J. FLORENCE (A SAFER MANHATTAN)

 1 ADAM SARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAENA MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELHADJ M. DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN FRIDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESIS LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMID WOOLFOLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAHIM SAWANEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGAFOU DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAMITA HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD SHULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPENCER HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHANIE ABOUSHI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TALIA GOODING WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWYLA CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMIN VENABLE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  36,490 

Unrecorded  2,709 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Assembly District 71

 34,889 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,618 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 670 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,177 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,177 

 24,391 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,535 MAUD MARON (REPUBLICAN)

 371 MAUD MARON (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,917 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,614 DIANA J. FLORENCE (A SAFER MANHATTAN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY LUGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN LEPITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL KENNISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT FREISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TRACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIALANE WYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM ENERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY ARON (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BLACKSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,869 

Unrecorded  3,308 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Assembly District 72

 26,506 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,667 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 545 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,718 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,718 

 15,611 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,925 MAUD MARON (REPUBLICAN)

 365 MAUD MARON (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,578 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,717 DIANA J. FLORENCE (A SAFER MANHATTAN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI GILAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANELA SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA C. ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESI SHELENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT ZINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILE TATUM (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE HOUNEYATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABE LIPKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHIEL SCHACHTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERICO SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MAJORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGAN NEWBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD JOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRELL NELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZUI SAPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,245 

Unrecorded  4,473 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Assembly District 73

 48,268 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,748 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,757 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  57,773 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  57,773 

 28,850 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,215 MAUD MARON (REPUBLICAN)

 1,347 MAUD MARON (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,338 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3,056 DIANA J. FLORENCE (A SAFER MANHATTAN)

 1 ARKADY ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR AIDALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LEVANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KHONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLEEN BALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN BIBEN (WRITE-IN)

 10 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTA STELHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORENZO DELLO JOIE MORRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA ALLRED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAOB PEARLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BEHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMEI HON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JACOBS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SARPFIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON CARFAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY STERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTOPHER ALSPACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYEKO STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE SWEDOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCKY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANCE PIGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SPENCER GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Assembly District 73

 1 MIKAL BRIDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL ALEXANDER RIPLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MASTIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROHAN MEHTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANNA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  53,876 

Unrecorded  3,897 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Assembly District 74

 42,939 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,315 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,225 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48,479 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,479 

 28,350 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,514 MAUD MARON (REPUBLICAN)

 856 MAUD MARON (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,692 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,438 DIANA J. FLORENCE (A SAFER MANHATTAN)

 1 AMY TRIDGELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA E. MARTUSCELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANCA ISAIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE ZEIGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL QIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLBY ALFIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SPADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID T. GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRK DIGGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS JOSEPH D'ANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAYSON BARCLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRVIN DANA BEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB JUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALINE OLIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASO BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA DOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY KRANER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZO LABOY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Assembly District 74

 1 LUKE MACKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK C. FANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN CHAPRION (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOREEN TRAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK TIMMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREETE BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ARELLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FERRARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASKIA GOLDWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANI GERMANOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZANE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,922 

Unrecorded  3,557 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Assembly District 75

 40,967 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,822 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,226 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  47,015 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  47,015 

 28,119 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,801 MAUD MARON (REPUBLICAN)

 747 MAUD MARON (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,746 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,383 DIANA J. FLORENCE (A SAFER MANHATTAN)

 1 ADAM SPIZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARITRA SAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARYN MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG ROBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRAKE MAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT BLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY KOUZWEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KIRKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE TREVOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BILSBORROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL LANGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GOTTI III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE DRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BARLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ NANAVATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA BENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK COONEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Assembly District 75

 1 PAUL JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CLAESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TED LIVINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM FALVEY (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,864 

Unrecorded  3,151 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Assembly District 76

 50,522 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,361 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,476 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  58,359 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  58,359 

 32,223 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,882 MAUD MARON (REPUBLICAN)

 1,147 MAUD MARON (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,681 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,975 DIANA J. FLORENCE (A SAFER MANHATTAN)

 1 ALEX BILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASS DARANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES STRENLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE K. GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER M. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN NEWSOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MONTALTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON HOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON TRAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON MADAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN CARFAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PULIAFITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KROWN BRIGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBA BAVIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Assembly District 76

 1 ROBERT MORENTHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL RUBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FARBSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JANOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER ARMOUR (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  54,972 

Unrecorded  3,387 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Total for District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 496,346 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 52,903 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13,627 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  562,878 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  562,878 

 331,284 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 98,644 MAUD MARON (REPUBLICAN)

 9,156 MAUD MARON (CONSERVATIVE)

 51,981 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 28,434 DIANA J. FLORENCE (A SAFER MANHATTAN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM SZTRIGUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABUL JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SPIZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIXA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SELIGSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLIE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY TRIDGELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASS DARANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 8 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ROSS SOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SHANAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA E. MARTUSCELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA ULANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO GRAMSCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI GILAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARITRA SAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARKADY ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR AIDALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVINASH SAMARTH (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Total for District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 1 BENJAMIN LEVANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SCHLANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETINA SCHEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY LUGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANCA ISAIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE ZEIGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDAN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KHONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SABADOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMILE GIPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANELA SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA C. ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE EDGAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARYN MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES STRENLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL QIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE K. GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHO SUNAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS RIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE JEBERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER M. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLBY ALFIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLEEN BALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY SHOOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG ROBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 9 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYRUS VANCE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAENA MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GTITNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIELLE SASSOON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Total for District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 1 DANNY DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID L. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SPADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID T. GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS RYAN HULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESI SHELENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRK DIGGLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD LED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRAKE MAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDITH FOSSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FACCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MCGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN DOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELHADJ M. DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELINOR HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HANFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN BIBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT BLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT ZINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILE TATUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ANDERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 22 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA GLENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTA STELHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE HOUNEYATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUN-HA KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN FRIDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORENZO DELLO JOIE MORRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS JOSEPH D'ANZI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Total for District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 1 FRANCISCO ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIYA MCGINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABE LIPKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN FRYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN NEWSOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESIS LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA ALLRED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAYSON BARCLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMID WOOLFOLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMILTON BURGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH NEZNEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY DENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY KOUZWEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYNES KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LAUOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN LEPITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHIEL SCHACHTER (WRITE-IN)

 5 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLIE ELKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAHIM SAWANEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGAFOU DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID AUBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 IO FITZSIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRVIN DANA BEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KIRKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MONTALTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON HOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB JUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE TREVOR (WRITE-IN)

 3 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALINE OLIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEIS WINSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BILSBORROW (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES COMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Total for District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 1 JAOB PEARLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASO BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON TRAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERICO SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BEHAR (WRITE-IN)

 4 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL KENNISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL KONVISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMEI HON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY AOLLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DEMATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOEL LANGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHUNGUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FIRESTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GOTTI III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JACOBS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SARPFIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON CARFAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON MADAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON WACHTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN CARFAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN LENDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN MAJORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CORDINIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PULIAFITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TAVID (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSHUA BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE DRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAMITA HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE FERR FIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN NATHANSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA DOB (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Total for District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 1 KEDAN P. REDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY STERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CASEY HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MEDRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WEEMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINA LYONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTOPHER ALSPACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KROWN BRIGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYEKO STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY KRANER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE SWEDOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZAEZEVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY SEIGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BARLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ NANAVATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD HELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZO LABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCINDA CARDINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCKY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 3 LUCY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIGI MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE ANGELAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE MACKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANCE PIGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL ALEJANDRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGAN NEWBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK C. FANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN CHAPRION (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DAUGHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT FREISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CLEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SPENCER GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TRACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZOLYRKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Total for District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 1 MICHELLE SANTARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKAL BRIDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DISCIOARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY L. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA BERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUADE APOLEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL MAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL ALEXANDER RIPLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL BUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOREEN TRAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OG ANUNOBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA BENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAYRA REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK COONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK EWING (WRITE-IN)

 6 PATRICK TIMMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK TIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CHAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MIGLIORINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREETE BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON LUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAKIM MAYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MASTIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVI RATHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYAN JOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND BEAU CHAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBA BAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD JOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ARELLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BOONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CLAESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. COTTER JR. (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:34PM

Total for District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 1 ROBERT FERRARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORENTHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORGANTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORGANTHAL SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PATRICK HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO NAJERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROHAN MEHTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD SHULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS LIEMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL K. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA CARPENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL KANUSHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL RUBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ZIOBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARIANNA HAZELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARITHA KAMITEREDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASKIA GOLDWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BUDLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SER NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL WEIKAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIOBHAN CARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY SHAROD STORA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA GURULE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPENCER HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANI GERMANOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CHEUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. DUBNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FARBSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN M. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART ZECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMMERS QURESHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHANIE ABOUSHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAJEET BANARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 TALI FARAHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Total for District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 7 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALI WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TALIA GOODING WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANNA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TED LIVINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY JEREMENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRELL NELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JANOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MASSIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PYNCHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIALANE WYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM ENERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM FALVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY ARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWYLA CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER ARMOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZUI SAPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 255 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR HOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI LIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BLACKSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMIN VENABLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONI BUGAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY TERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY WINTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZANE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  520,253 

Unrecorded  42,625 
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We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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